/ FORM G-1
/J.'J\ NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1829)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

J W Wellmen & J F Miller : THE. MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
9/9 ..J..W..Y!@%M:,..Mound?!illea W, Va. 8_.0_9__.[.]nion Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, Pa.
X 2 “ADDRESS < ; / COMPLETE ADDRESS v
oAl AT - i 1936

PROPOSED LOCATION

........................... octor SR
e fede District

................................. 5 : Wetzel County

Well No. .1 = 3525

ADDRESS -

Freeman Blake Warns

(GENTLEMEN : .
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

Freeman and Tresa Blake

Book....22=A . page.. LliT

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely -as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address.......t._h;l.-_s__...day.... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & H COMPANY,

%/’ - Land Dept.

WELL OPERATOR

800 Union Trust Building

Address
Of STREET
‘Well Operator
Pittsburgh
arionon T OOT2972023
Pennsylvania
> STATE
*Section 83 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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/I/ FORM 0OG ;

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

.. V. Wellman and 7. F. Miler _WHE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.
\ NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
/ J W COWA; OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 800 UNION ST B mG
8% Ypeunasvilie. West Virginia PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS 4 COMPLETE ADDRESS

January 27 ,1923
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Practor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL mau_i’a 39° 9{5'/' 5/,_
Well No.__1-3525 g2 0 "
A Freemand Blake Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
February 26, 1929 , madeby_ Freemand and Teresa Blake

, to

he Ménurls

of March, 1929

and recorded on the__11th day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__22-A | page_ﬂL.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for ‘oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they ma
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

.(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. ;

Very truly your

Y

o

2

TORE e RN TR AGENT
‘i’\'zﬁz COCTTON
A RN THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY
A X Add;ms oo
e o\ UNION TRUST BUILDING
(S VESTURGIH) ) el Oporetr e 09/292693
(=7 )
2

2o (LPARTHENT OF MINES < PITTSEIRGH, PENNSYLVANIA
5 is

0
‘4//() D STATE

; *Section 3 ';"Q, If no auc_:g\ &j_ections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the'receiptiof said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue. to-the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

B R n e o, WET-116-R PerMIT NUMBER
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Hegsrs. J. W, Wellman 2 J, Pe
ofo ¥r, J, W, Weollmen,

Moundsville, West Virginia,
Dear Sirs: \

Owr Company has made for the above
mumbered well on of 93 acres,
and as you are *lying this
land, we are of Proposed Location”
and a nee with a lew of the State
of t Virginia,

Very truly yours,
MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,
HEP=0 Land Department,

09/29/2023







The lManufecturers Light & Heat Co.,
800 Union Trust Bldg.,
Pittsburgh, Pae
Gentlemens

Permit Wet-116 to drill Well No. 1=3525
on the Freeman Blake Farm, ‘roctor Distriet, Wetzel
County, is enclosed. :

Very truly yours,

0il end Gas Division

6/g
enel

copy to Inspector Courtney.

09/29/2023



February 7, 1953

The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
Gentlemens

Enclosed is permit WET-116-R to redrill Well
No. 1=3525 on the Freemand Blake Farm, Proctor District,
Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CNH:K
Encl~2

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

09/29/2023




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. 1

N ..o Well No..3825.......
-The. Manufacturers Light & Heet Company, 0£800 _Union Trust Bldge, Pittsburgh Pa,
....... on the..... Freeman Blake Farm

containing 9 _acres. Location
Proctor District, in Wetzel County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by........... Freeman Blake. . .

of Bebee, W, Va., address, and the mineral rights are owned by

The Mamufecturers Light & Heet Cous..... =L e SRl R e

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No Wet=116 5 issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
May 2nd, 193%6 193
Elevation of surface at top of well, e Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

14! feet 13" size. Wood conductor.
).1.81.[.'-1‘ _..feet 1@‘ size, csg. 1}466"9. feet....... 8‘2‘" sized csg.
2085'=3" feet......6.5/8 size, csg feet, sized csg.
feet size, csg feet sized csg.
.Well not pasked packer of size, set at
packer of size, set at
in casing perforated at feet to feet.
., in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at 1001¢ feet; thickness............ 18 inches, and at......1100
feet; thickness % ..... inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

July 17th, 1936

Date.

= THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT QHE@ ;
: Approved &
%?B?] ?\\ M
Q@}x I3 i /,//

z.
N o 55
A &%

(m™s  Land Department

3







3 . A

...... The. Manufacturers Light & Heab. Company
800 Union T ust Bldg.,

""" Pittsburgh Pus

Address

%

No. 2

/o

COMPLETION DATA SHEET

FORMATION RECORD

Well No..... 35.25 ....................... Freeman Bleke farm
Name Color St or s el Top Bottom | Thickness gg;:l“ Remarks
Cla 0 2
Roe Soft 2 Q
Rﬁg&md Red soft (¢} :
&
1 1§
g%ﬁ rock Red Soft - L9 8
U0
ate WF E:rrs 0
tone ollow
Slate Whito 00
rock g&& » Sof't
g%a.to & shellsg
ate igo
g . | & S |3
&
Slate Whige 0 3@
rock . Soft %8
e Gray & blrsk 23
ﬂate
Sand Vhite Hard g
Slate White g
Limg ﬁ:o 38 0
§%§ ;oek a . Soft g fg
éme Ahite 8 ;§
ite (3]
et rook e 0 925 930
etown coal Black Soft §§ igg
Is‘late %ﬁig 10 1 A
Sla aSh 11 % 1 18
El‘mtt's. Goal glaok Soft Water 1100 ; H ; Steel Line
Red rock ﬁge Soft 153 %i
SE i
fine 13 15 13
%ed rock Red Soft ;[2 ] 20
Red Spft 1 1
R D o B8 |1
ate’° to . 1 1
» hiks 1 1
e 1130 ;
e aoE v :
tte = HE |
A e 2 |
ed roc Soft I , I
giﬁte v I
Lime White Hard 1615 1625 10
Stmic
Well was not shot at...... feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at..... 110 feet; fresh water at 1100 feet.

producing

Well was
dexx

hole.

July 17, 1936.

Date

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

Approved

Owner  1.gnd)Pégat et

ormations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
eological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO
""" i COMPLETION DATA SHEET

800 Union Trust Bldg., Pittsburgh, PaA.d e g
Well No.._ 1 = 3525 FORMATION RECORD

# Freeman Bleke farm

Name Color Character o?i%vg:esr Top Bottom Thickness gg;:ll‘ Remarks
-SHEET # 2
Shale & lime | White & Black Hard 1625 1650 25
Gas sand 1650 1730 80
Slate Dark 1730 1735 5
Lime VWhite Herd 1735 1750 15
Sand 1750 18320 | 80
Slate Derk 1830 1835 | 5
8iate 1860 1870 | 10
Swcond salt spnd 1870 1910 | Lo
Lims Slate 1910 1945 | 35
Lime 1945 1950 | 5
Third salt sand Water 1989 1950 2025 75
Slate Black ; 2025 2035 10
, Lime 2035 2(0)22 5
Shale Black 2 2 26
Maxon sand Gas 2084 2095 29 Steel line
2095
shot
Well was not shot at................... feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt — 1t :
F?esh water-at . / X 5 b feet; ts':esh water at / 75 ,? feet
producing
Well was hole.

dry THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT OMPANY,
Ju;y 17, 1936, Approved

e 1o Gwier  Tamd OSUASIZAIR3
CRETEN -
(‘\{/%S&)TE: Al;gj rmations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under

ological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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FORM 100 C 86D

The Manufacturers

Light & Heat Compeny 2

Company
Divisien . 4 . >
Record of well No. 3525 on  Freemen Blske Farm o3 Acres
Berder) N. Va© . Fied . Prictie POAEX Wetszel  County W. Va. State
Rig Commenced Sept. 10, 1%2 Completed Sept. 13, 195p
Drilling Commenced Sept. 13, 19 52, Completed Qet. 17, 1952

Contractor Rawe Drillinz Co.

Address New Martinsville, W. Ve.

Driller's Name A. B. Spencer = Curt Cozert - E. D. Rawe

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor 13”7

o | g ase

6 H/8” 5 3/16” L S 8

Used in Drlg 13-_‘1}_"

LB7'2" 1)43r10"

Left in well =
13%x1),'

20311" (Thretds meastred on)

Lazion 3L6BY1p"|

200311" " . L

PACKER RECORD

SHOOTING RECORD

size Depth Set | Type Packer Date Type Explosive Amount DEPTH Volume Volume
Top Bottom Before Cu. Ft. After Cu. Ft.
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Date I:‘;"l:‘:}':s Liquid (:;;:e Volume Sand . PZR::SSU:: IN;-’,N 5 2:(";’,‘_" Max. R.P.| Hours
7.0 | Water 12 65,000 Maxon 2L L |5 & 17 LY L8
, TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW (/' Ut ST Q L 2D CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
e Son camait TH::;: This well hed previgps Leen abendoned
Recopditioned for Victory Storeze Field
Clga out 13" hole ) L8l Set 10" casing at L8l ', Cemented with 15
begs cement.
_Clg. out 10" hole L8l 1,53 Set 8 5/8" casing at 1,53. Cemented with
200 bags cement,
Clg. out 8" hole 1453 2030 Set 6 5/8" casing at 2070', Cemented with
200 bage gement,
Top of Maxon Send 2077 run block at top of r
Gas 2110 211 with 75 bags cement
Bottom of Maxon Send 2119
_Total Depth 211621 This well trested with I dru
no results.
Set €" leed Plug 2116 2119 Schlumberger lMeas.
AP RN \./x o A L T A/‘z/
N Lo R Co. ! We 1] poecabl Lt asd fov §Jora:1§ =n
Work Ovder 1a53-|.-n09-4 P 5e SJ,N‘L?g‘ o fiy/ca
(Vi }ou,, §4au,rs Ele ld)

Examined above information and measurements and found to be correct by

NOTE—The above blank must be filled out carefully by the contractor, with a complete and accurate record of the well, and a

Contractor

Examined and Approved by
( &J Z('\ S

Field Superintendent

ted for of the

. when p y
bill for drilling. All formations and known sands must be given by their proper name, with steel line measurements, and under the head of 'Remarks’’ must be recorded in
what sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quantity of same, the quality of the sand, and thickness of pay.




. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft ‘ Top Bottom Nt Yousd Remarks
09429/2023
Date. , 19,
APPROVED , Owner
R e e e s o By -

e = . (Title)
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 2095 Lift 6 5/8" Casing & Plug while lifting 2085
Clay 2098= 2086

Wood 2066« 2063

Cement 2063 =2068

Bridge at 1736

Clay 1756 = 1850

Wood Flag 16860 - 1647

Clay 1647 « 1570

Wood rlag 1570 = 1567 _ :
Bridge at 1138 Lift 83" Casing 1466' and plugged while 1ifting

Cement 1138 = 1080 Sealing Pghe Coal 30' below to #0' sbove
Bridge at 1006

Cement 1006 = 981 Sealing lapletown Coel 30" below to 20" Above
Clay 981 « 481 Lift 10" Casing 4841

Clay 481 to Surface,.

Ercet lonument as per Rule # 18

Th ALGHIR DYBONSET. BY . NYkinme M. OR BTNIS
HORK OHEDER THTRPOS:D BY DAFARTMRET OF HILNES

Cement 1867' - 1687°

Bridze at 1168"

Clay and rock 1158' - 1188'
Follow original order to 1080*
Clay 1080' - 1005'

Follow original order to surface.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notifie u
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with m it HEAT CO.,

well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very trulbepdufigpt. Office Mgr.

Sy Moo

4 Well O;;rator.- <

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

s day of Po—y = 194_3. -

DEPARTMENT OF MINEYY/29/2023
Oil and Gas Division
By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

- JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. @-



FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, -
Charleston, W. Va. =

Je We Wellman and J. F, Miller o -

o/o Mr. J. W. Wellman The mnufackurers Iight & Heet Co

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL. OPERATOR
800 Union Trust Building
Moundsville, W, Va. Pittsburgh, Pennae.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
_ - e
Januery 38 1944 = 194 .

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Procter District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well No._ggpg %)
ADDRESS —FreemsnSiake Farm

. NOTE: +1If plugging cannot begin on the date specified below, please notify
Inspector Herbert A. Sumney, C/O Gore Hotel, Clarksburg, or notify 0il and
3as Division, Charleston 34-741l.

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen: —

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the ﬁ day of February : 194}:{_,

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the

reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. :

09/29/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of; all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing’ %he district and “county in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners /and ¢ adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

wer-116-P

PeErMIT NUMBER




FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

_JRNellman & J.F.iller . The Magufecturers Light & Heat Co.,
c/o J.w."fikl. OPERATOR OR OWNER 800 Union rra;f gun PER:TOR
~Moundsvill, West Ve, Pittsburgh Pennae.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
__________ , June 10th 194k 194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
Wetzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No.._ 3525

ADDRESS

_________ Freemean Bleke Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

: AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
S

County of Wetzel

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by The Yapufacturers Light & Heat Co.,
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 13theday of Mareh S , 194 L | and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO : SIZE & KIND PS:L‘;D LE‘:F_’}GN
Wood plug | 2066 | 2063 || 6 5/8" Wood
Cement 2063 | 2053 ' 3
Bridged 1735
Clay 1735 | 1650 "| S
Wood plug | 1650+ | 1647 | 83" Woed A83037)
Clay 1647 | 1570 || - - [0
Wood plug 1570 1567 84" Wood _
Bridged 1138 ° : " - "
Cement 1138 1080
Bridged 1005
Cement 1005 981
Clay 981 ‘to| surface ,
COAL SEAMS 4 DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT

ruame) Pittse Coal Cement 1138 | 1080 | Monument erected ss per rule # 18

nave) Meapletown Coal Cement 1005 981

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 18th day of

_hpril , 194 )y
And further deporents saith not.

My commission expires:

4% 1746

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA,

Notary Public.
Permit No.__—)__'__;_5;__:{__._'__j.l._g,:«’ -t







COAL OWNED BY. 2 W Wellrror > o /tf,//,_-,-

Storoge. R o
NEW LOCATION.....

DRILL DEEPER............D
ABANDONMENT.......

37 b

LATITUDE 5 !

S
N \QR
s\ »
T T
KSRiY
Ny
9

Fo ZO

LONGITUDE
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